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SERIES HISTORY WITH MSU
Georgia enters the MSU contest with a 

9-0 mark including 6-0 in the SEC after 
toppling top-ranked Tennessee 27-13 in 
Athens. MSU (6-3, 3-3) is fresh off a 39-
33 overtime victory against Auburn.

Georgia leads the series with MSU 
19-6 including 4-2 in Starkville. Over-
all, the Bulldogs have won 12 of the 
past 13 meetings against MSU. The 
teams last clashed in 2020 with Georgia 
posting a 31-24 win in Athens. Georgia 
hasn’t been to MSU since 2010. A 24-
12 defeat snapped Georgia’s nine-game 
winning streak in the series. It dropped 
the Bulldogs to 1-3 on the year and they 
wound up 6-7, marking the first losing 
season for the Bulldogs since 1996.
 
AIMING TO PUNCH TICKET TO 
ATLANTA

Top-ranked Georgia takes aim at 
another SEC Eastern Division crown 
when it faces MSU. At 6-0 in the SEC, 
Georgia can clinch a share of the East-
ern Division with a victory as it owns 

the tiebreaker of Tennessee, as the Vols 
now sit in second place at 4-1 in league 
play. Since the SEC split into divisions 
in 1992, the Bulldogs have won at 
least a share of the Eastern Division 11 
times including four under Kirby Smart 
(2017-19, 2021). Georgia’s last SEC ti-
tle came in 2017 when it knocked off 
Auburn.

 
BOTH BULLDOGS EXTEND BOWL 
STREAK

Georgia and MSU have extended 
their school record streaks of qualifying 
for a bowl. Georgia owns the nation’s 
longest active bowl streak and will be 
making its school record 26th consec-
utive appearance this season. Overall, 
Georgia ranks second nationally with 
59 bowl appearances, going 35-21-3.

MSU’s school record bowl streak will 
be 13 now after getting its sixth win of 
the season last Saturday over Auburn. 
Georgia, Alabama and MSU are the 
only three schools that have reached 
bowl eligibility every year since 2010.

NOTABLE FROM WIN OVER TOP-
RANKED TENNESSEE

In the highest ranked matchup in 
Sanford Stadium history, No. 3 Geor-
gia defeated No. 1 Tennessee 27-13 
(CFP ranking). The high-flying Vols 
entered the contest leading the nation 
in scoring (49.4 ppg) and were held to 
the lowest tally in the Josh Heupel era.

After registering just 10 sacks through 
eight games, the Bulldogs collected six 
against top-ranked Tennessee who had 
surrendered only 13 on the year.

Georgia is 4-1 as the No. 3 CFP 
team. On CFP Selection Sunday in 
2017 and 2021, the Bulldogs made 
the CFP as the No. 3 seed. In the first 
CFP rankings this year, the Bulldogs 
were No. 3 behind UT and Ohio 
State. Last week, Georgia was No. 1 
in the Associated Press and Coaches 
polls while UT was No. 2 (AP) and 
No. 3 (Coaches).

Georgia is now 3-5 all-time against 
the nation’s top-ranked team includ-
ing 2-1 under Kirby Smart.

UGA LOOKS TO CLINCH A TRIP TO ATLANTA

M I S S I S S I P P I  S T A T E  G A M E
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BUCCANEERS 16, RAMS 13
Jake Camarda, P: Punted six times for a Tampa 
Bay-record 59.5-yard average, including a franchise-best 
74-yarder; kicked off five times; held on four field goals 
(three successful) and an extra point; and made two 
special teams tackles. Stands third among NFL rookies 
with a punting average of 48.5 yards and ninth overall 
in the league with a net average of 43.0 yards.
Leonard Floyd, OLB: Recorded three tackles and a 
quarterback hurry for the Rams.
Derion Kendrick, DB: Made four tackles and 
defended a pass for Los Angeles.
Matthew Stafford, QB: Went 13-of-27 for 165 yards, 
including a 69-yard touchdown, for the Rams.

CHIEFS 20, TITANS 17 (OT)
Mecole Hardman, WR: Caught six passes for 79 yards 
and a touchdown and returned four punts for 42 yards 
for Kansas City.
Malik Herring, DL: Appeared on eight defensive 
plays with a tackle and three special teams plays for the 
Chiefs.
Chris Conley, WR: Logged nine offensive plays with 
one target but no stats for the Titans.
Ben Jones, OL: Played all 51 offensive snaps and 
helped Tennessee accumulate 229 total yards.
Monty Rice, ILB: Appeared on five special teams plays 
with a tackle for the Titans.

RAVENS 27, SAINTS 13
Ben Cleveland, OL: Was on Baltimore’s inactive list as 
a healthy scratch.
Justin Houston, OLB: Intercepted a pass and had 
three tackles, including 2.5 sacks, for the Ravens. Stands 
second in the NFL with 8.5 sacks.
Nick Moore, LS: Snapped on four punts, three extra 
points, and two field goals for Baltimore.
Roquan Smith, ILB: Posted five tackles in his debut 
with the Ravens. Ranks second in the NFL with 88 
tackles.

LIONS 15, PACKERS 9
D’Andre Swift, RB: Caught three passes for 40 yards 
and rushed twice for 10 yards for the Lions.
Eric Stokes, DB: Had one tackle for Green Bay.
Quay Walker, ILB: Recorded five tackles, including 
one for loss, for the Packers. Ranks second among NFL 
rookies with 62 tackles.
Devonte Wyatt, DL: Posted two tackles and defended 
a pass for Green Bay.
 

JAGUARS 27, RAIDERS 20
Tyson Campbell, DB: Had two tackles and defended a 
pass for the Jaguars. Stands ninth in the NFL with eight 
defended passes.
Travon Walker, OLB: Recorded two tackles for 
Jacksonville. Ranks fourth among NFL rookies with 2.5 
sacks.
Zamir White, RB: Appeared on five special teams 
plays and one offensive play, losing a yard on his lone 
carry for the Raiders.
 

EAGLES 29, TEXANS 17
Nakobe Dean, ILB: Appeared on 17 special 
teams plays and one defensive play with no stats 
for Philadelphia, which remained the league’s only 
undefeated team at 8-0.
 

CHARGERS 20, FALCONS 17
Tre’ McKitty, TE: Started and appeared on 24 
offensive plays with no stats for Los Angeles.
Sony Michel, RB: Picked up 12 yards on one carry and 
was targeted once for the Chargers.
Jamaree Salyer, OL: Appeared on all 69 offensive 
plays, plus four more on special teams, as Los Angeles 
rolled up 336 total yards.
Lorenzo Carter, OLB: Made three tackles for Atlanta.
 

NFL WEEK 9 RECAP

B U L L D O G S  I N  T H E  N F L
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DOLPHINS 35, BEARS 32
John Jenkins, DL: Appeared on 14 defensive plays 
with one tackle and four special teams plays for Miami.
Channing Tindall, OLB: Logged 13 special teams 
plays and five defensive plays with no stats for the 
Dolphins.
 

BENGALS 42, PANTHERS 21
Trey Hill, OL: Appeared on seven offensive plays and 
seven special teams plays for the Bengals.
 

PATRIOTS 26, COLTS 3
David Andrews, OL: Was on the Patriots’ inactive list 
due to a concussion.
Isaiah Wynn, OL: Logged 48 snaps at tackle, plus six 
more on special teams, as New England rolled up 203 
total yards.

JETS 20, BILLS 17
James Cook, RB: Caught two passes for 18 yards and 
rushed four times for 15 yards for Buffalo.
Isaiah McKenzie, WR: Hauled in two passes for 12 
yards and had a 9-yard rush for the Bills.
 

SEAHAWKS 31, CARDINALS 21
A.J. Green, WR: Appeared on one offensive play with 
no stats for Arizona.
Jonathan Ledbetter, DL: Recorded one tackle for 
the Cardinals.
 

NFL WEEK 9 RECAP

B U L L D O G S  I N  T H E  N F L

Justin Houston (#50) 
notched an intercep-
tion and 2.5 sacks for 
Baltimore in a 27-13 
road win over New 
Orleans on Monday 

Night Football.

N F L M I S C E L L A N E O U S

ON A BYE
Browns: Nick Chubb, RB
Giants: Tae Crowder, ILB; Andrew Thomas, OL
Steelers: George Pickens, WR
49ers: Charlie Woerner, TE
 
PRACTICE SQUADS
Cardinals: Javon Wims, WR
Chargers: Mark Webb, DB
Commanders: Jake Fromm, QB
Dolphins: Lamont Gaillard, OL
Falcons: Justin Shaffer, OL
Giants: Lawrence Cager, TE: Solomon Kindley, OL
 
RESERVE LISTS (IR, PUP, NFI, COVID)
Bengals: Elijah Holyfield, RB
Commanders: Eli Wolf, TE
Eagles: Jordan Davis, DE
Falcons: John FitzPatrick, TE
Giants: Azeez Ojulari, OLB
Raiders: Jordan Jenkins, OLB
Vikings: Lewis Cine, DB

NFL Recap compiled by Steve Colquitt,  
UGA Sports Communications
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Mississippi State Game BreakdownMississippi State Game Breakdown

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=9h0rbZ7wSiU
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCbdeiR7UyCTQaXnN4bx0fkQ?feature=emb_ch_name_ex


Customize your 
debit card or open 
an account today

They’re not just the Bulldogs®, 
they’re your Bulldogs®. Customize 
your Wells Fargo Debit Card or open 
an account today to show your 
Bulldog® pride with every purchase.

Get started at 
wellsfargo.com/customize

O�cial sponsor of the Georgia Bulldogs®

O�cial sponsor of the Georgia Bulldogs®

© 2022 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. Member FDIC.

https://www.wellsfargo.com/debit-card/design/


SCHEDULE AND RESULTS
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% In Atlanta| * In Jacksonville, Fla. 

OREGON %	 49-3
SEPTEMBER 3	

SAMFORD	 33-0
SEPTEMBER 10	

SOUTH CAROLINA	 48-7
SEPTEMBER 17	

KENT STATE	 39-22
SEPTEMBER 24	

MISSOURI	 26-22
OCTOBER 1	

AUBURN	 42-10
OCTOBER 8	

VANDERBILT	 55-0
OCTOBER 15	

FLORIDA *	 42-20
OCTOBER 29	

TENNESSEE	 27-13
NOVEMBER 5	

MISSISSIPPI STATE	 7 P.M.
NOVEMBER 12	

KENTUCKY	 3:30 P.M.
NOVEMBER 19	

GEORGIA TECH  	 TBA
NOVEMBER 26	

—
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Game day is full of IFs. But if 
you want the most convenient 
way to pay while showing your 
team spirit, get the Georgia 
Bulldogs® Regions Visa® Debit 
Card. Tap-to-pay contactless 
card technology and LockIt® 
card controls give you the 
convenience and security you 
need to Embrace the IF in LIFE.

regions.com/godawgs

© 2022 Regions Bank. Subject to terms and conditions. See regions.com or talk with a Regions Banker for details. Now Cards are subject to terms and conditions.  A $10 fee applies to each collegiate debit card issued. For information on LockIt, 
visit regions.com/lockit. Your mobile carrier’s messaging and data fees may apply to Mobile Banking services. | Regions and the Regions logo are registered trademarks of Regions Bank. The LifeGreen color is a trademark of Regions Bank. 

If you love the Dawgs, 
carry the card that 
proves it.

®

https://www.regions.com/personal-banking/collegiate-checkcards/collegiate-checkcards-georgia


 The 2022 Georgia Bulldogs  n  PASSING LEADER

T E A M  S T A T S

QB
STETSON
BENNETT

198-292-3
Comp-Att-INT

11
Touchdowns

67.8
Completion %

289.6
Yards Per Game

QB
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HOW CHAMPIONS
ARE MADE

Start with impressive power. Add smart technology to help get the job done. 
Finish with a tradition of strength that’s been attracting devoted fans for decades. 

That’s how you become the best-selling, full size pickup in Georgia1. And why Ford F-150 
is the o cial truck of the National Champion Georgia Bulldogs®. 

Ford F-150® Truck

1. Based on S&P Global Mobility total U.S. new vehicle registrations for the standard full size pickup segment RYTD April 2022. 
Optional equipment shown. Recreational equipment not included. See Owner’s Manual for details and limitations. 

Not all models, trims or features may be available. Contact your dealer for more information. ©2022 Ford Motor Company. 
F-150 and related trademarks are trademarks of Ford Motor Company or its a�liates. All rights reserved.
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QB

2021 Final Statistics
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 The 2022 Georgia Bulldogs  n  RUSHING LEADER

T E A M  S T A T S

QB
DAIJUN
EDWARDS

486
Yards

87
Carries

7
Touchdowns

54.0
Yards Per Game

RB





QB

2021 Final Statistics
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 The 2022 Georgia Bulldogs  n  RECEIVING LEADER

T E A M  S T A T S

QB
LADD
McCONKEY

507
Yards

3
Touchdowns

38
Receptions

56.3
Yards Per Game

WR
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QB

2021 Final Statistics
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 The 2022 Georgia Bulldogs  n  DEFENSIVE LEADER

T E A M  S T A T S

QB
JAMON
DUMAS-JOHNSON

42.0
Tackles

6.0-19
TFL-Yds

16
Quarterback Hurries

3.0-12
Sacks-Yds

LB



STATISTICAL COMPARISON

	 Offense	 Defense
Points Per Game

	 32.5	 24.0
Yards Per Game

	 406.2	 360.8
Total Yards

	 3,656	 3,247
Touchdowns

	 40	 26

RUSHING
	 Offense	 Defense

Yards Per Game
	 80.7	 150.6

Touchdowns
	 10	 16

Total Yards
	 915	 1,567

PASSING
	 Offense	 Defense

Att-Comp-Int
	 448-304-5	 295-168-9

Yards Per Game
	 325.5	 210.2

Touchdowns
	 26	 10

Total Yards
	 2,930	 1,892

MISSISSIPPI  STATE

B u l l d o g s

	 Offense	 Defense
Points Per Game

	 40.1	 10.8
Yards Per Game

	 514.2	 265.4
Total Yards

	 4,628	 2,389
Touchdowns

	 44	 8

RUSHING
	 Offense	 Defense

Yards Per Game
	 194.0	 86.3

Touchdowns
	 29	 3

Total Yards
	 1,746	 777

PASSING
	 Offense	 Defense

Att-Comp-Int
	 325-221-3	 283-157-7

Yards Per Game
	 320.2	 179.1

Touchdowns
	 15	 5

Total Yards
	 2,882	 1,612

GEORGIA

B u l l d o g s

 GEORGIADOGS.COM

update Last Time Outs

T H E  M I S S I S S I P P I  S T A T E  G A M E
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R E A D  F U L L  B I O

JAVON BULLARD
- Sophomore, 5-11, 180, Milledgeville, Ga. -

P L AY E R  T O  W A T C H

• Collected his first two sacks of his career plus had seven tackles in the win over top-ranked Tennessee 
on Nov. 5.

• Registered a career-high eight stops in the victory over Florida in Jacksonville on Oct. 29.

• Ranks fourth on the team with 25 tackles including 4.5 TFLs, two sacks and two pass breakups.

 GEORGIADOGS.COM

https://georgiadogs.com/sports/football/roster/javon-bullard/6401


No.	 Name	 Pos.   	 Cl. 	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Exp.	 Hometown (Previous School)
  0	 Rian Davis	 ILB	 Jr.	 6-2	 230	 2VL	 Apopka, Fla. (Wekiva HS)
  0	 Darnell Washington	 TE	 Jr.	 6-7	 270	 2VL	 Las Vegas, Nev. (Desert Pines HS)
  1	 Nyland Green	 DB	 RFr.	 6-1	 185	 SQ	 Covington, Ga. (Newton HS)
  1	 Marcus Rosemy-Jacksaint	 WR	 Jr.	 6-2	 195	 2VL	 Pompano Beach, Fla. (St. Thomas Aquinas HS)
  2	 Smael Mondon	 LB	 So.	 6-3	 220	 1VL	 Dallas, Ga. (Paulding County HS)
  2	 Kendall Milton	 RB	 Jr.	 6-1	 220	 2VL	 Fresno, Calif. (Buchanan HS)
  3	 Kamari Lassiter	 DB	 So.	 6-0	 180	 1VL	 Savannah, Ga. (American Christian Acad.)
  3	 Andrew Paul	 RB	 Fr.	 5-11	 218	 HS	 Dallas, Texas (Parish Episcopal School)
  4	 Nolan Smith	 OLB	 Sr.	 6-3	 235	 3VL	 Savannah, Ga. (IMG Academy)
  4	 Oscar Delp	 TE	 Fr.	 6-5	 225	 HS	 Cumming, Ga. (West Forsyth HS)
  5	 Adonai Mitchell	 WR	 So.	 6-4	 190	 1VL	 Missouri City, Texas (Cane Ridge HS)
  5	 Kelee Ringo	 DB	 RSo.	 6-2	 210	 1VL	 Tacoma, Wash. (Saguaro, Ariz., HS)
  6	 Kenny McIntosh	 RB	 Sr.	 6-1	 210	 3VL	 Ft. Lauderdale, Fla. (University School)
  6	 Daylen Everette	 DB	 Fr.	 6-1	 190	 HS	 Norfolk, Va. (IMG Academy)
  7	 Arik Gilbert	 TE	 RSo.	 6-5	 255	 SQ	 Marietta, Ga. (LSU / Marietta HS)
  7	 Marvin Jones, Jr.	 OLB	 Fr.	 6-5	 250	 HS	 Sunrise, Fla. (American Heritage HS)
  8	 Dominick Blaylock	 WR	 Jr.	 6-1	 205	 2VL	 Marietta, Ga. (Walton HS)
  8	 MJ Sherman	 OLB	 Jr.	 6-2	 235	 2VL	 Baltimore, Md. (St. John’s College HS)
  9	 Jackson Meeks	 WR	 RFr.	 6-2	 205	 1VL	 Phenix City, Ala. (Central HS)
  9	 Jaheim Singletary	 DB	 Fr.	 6-1	 175	 HS	 Jacksonville, Fla. (Riverside HS)
10	 Jamon Dumas-Johnson	 LB	 So.	 6-1	 245	 1VL	 Hyattsville, Md. (St. Francis Academy)
10	 Kearis Jackson	 WR	 Sr.	 6-0	 200	 3VL	 Fort Valley, Ga. (Peach County HS)
11	 Arian Smith	 WR	 RSo.	 6-0	 185	 2VL	 Bradley, Fla. (Lakeland HS)
11	 Jalon Walker	 ILB	 Fr.	 6-2	 225	 HS	 Salisbury, N.C. (Salisbury HS)
12	 Brock Vandagriff	 QB	 RFr.	 6-3	 205	 SQ	 Bogart, Ga. (Prince Ave. Christian School)
12	 Julian Humphrey	 DB	 Fr.	 6-0	 190	 HS	 Webster, Texas (Clear Lake HS)
13	 Mykel Williams	 DL	 Fr.	 6-5	 265	 HS	 Columbus, Ga. (Hardaway HS)
13	 Stetson Bennett	 QB	 Sr.	 5-11	 190	 3VL	 Blackshear, Ga. (Jones Coll./Pierce Co. HS)
14	 David Daniel-Sisavanh	 DB	 So.	 6-2	 185	 1VL	 Woodstock, Ga. (Woodstock HS)
14	 Gunner Stockton	 QB	 Fr.	 6-1	 210	 HS	 Tiger, Ga. (Rabun County HS)
15	 Carson Beck	 QB	 RSo.	 6-4	 215	 1VL	 Jacksonville, Fla. (Mandarin HS)
15	 Trezmen Marshall	 ILB	 Jr.	 6-1	 230	 2VL	 Homerville, Ga. (Clinch County HS)
16	 C.J. Madden	 LB	 Fr.	 6-4	 240	 HS	 Ellenwood, Ga. (Cedar Grove HS)
16	 Jackson Muschamp	 QB	 RSo.	 6-2	 190	 SQ	 Columbia, S.C. (Hammond School)
17	 Dan Jackson	 DB	 Jr.	 6-1	 190	 1VL	 Gainesville, Ga. (North Hall HS)
18	 C.J. Smith	 WR	 Fr.	 6-3	 175	 HS	 Apopka, Fla. (Mount Dora HS)
18	 Xavian Sorey	 ILB	 RFr.	 6-3	 214	 1VL	 Campbellton, Fla. (IMG Academy)
19	 Brock Bowers	 TE	 So.	 6-4	 230	 1VL	 Napa, Calif. (Napa HS)
19	 Darris Smith	 OLB	 Fr.	 6-5	 225	 HS	 Baxley, Ga. (Appling County HS)
20	 Sevaughn Clark	 RB	 Jr.	 6-1	 215	 1VL	 Dawsonville, Ga. (Dawson County HS)
20	 Jacorey Thomas	 DB	 Fr.	 6-0	 200	 HS	 Orlando, Fla. (Boone HS)
22	 Javon Bullard	 DB	 So.	 5-11	 180	 1VL	 Milledgeville, Ga. (Baldwin HS)
22	 Branson Robinson	 RB	 Fr.	 5-10	 220	 HS	 Canton, Miss. (Germantown HS)
23	 De’Nylon Morrissette	 WR	 Fr.	 6-1	 200	 HS	 Stone Mountain, Ga. (North Cobb HS)
23	 Tykee Smith	 DB	 Sr.	 5-10	 198	 SQ	 Philadelphia, Pa. (WVU / Imhotep Inst.)
24	 Nathan Priestley	 WR	 Jr.	 6-4	 205	 SQ	 Los Angeles, Calif. (Loyola HS)
24	 Malaki Starks	 DB	 Fr.	 6-1	 205	 HS	 Jefferson, Ga. (Jefferson HS)
25	 E.J. Lightsey	 ILB	 Fr.	 6-2	 210	 HS	 Fitzgerald, Ga. (Fitzgerald HS)
26	 Collin Drake	 QB	 RFr.	 6-1	 223	 SQ	 Ennis, Texas (Ennis HS)
27	 C.J. Washington	 ILB	 Fr.	 6-1	 220	 HS	 Cedartown, Ga. (Cedartown HS)
28	 Marcus Washington, Jr.	 DB	 Fr.	 6-1	 185	 HS	 Grovetown, Ga. (Grovetown HS)
29	 Chris Smith	 DB	 Sr.	 5-11	 195	 4VL	 Atlanta, Ga. (Hapeville Charter HS)
29	 Luke Bennett	 WR	 Fr.	 6-0	 190	 HS	 Blackshear, Ga. (Pierce County HS)
30	 Daijun Edwards	 RB	 Jr.	 5-10	 201	 2VL	 Norman Park, Ga. (Colquitt County HS)
30	 Terrell Foster	 OLB	 Fr.	 6-1	 210	 HS	 Kennesaw, Ga. (IMG Academy)
31	 Grant Briscoe	 WR	 Fr.	 6-3	 195	 HS	 Carrollton, Ga. (Carrollton HS)
32	 Chaz Chambliss	 LB	 So.	 6-2	 250	 1VL	 Carrollton, Ga. (Carrollton HS)
32	 Cash Jones	 RB	 RFr.	 6-0	 182	 SQ	 Brock, Texas (Brock HS)
33	 Robert Beal Jr.	 OLB	 Sr.	 6-4	 250	 3VL	 Duluth, Ga. (Peachtree Ridge HS)
35	 Jacob Fleming	 S	 Fr.	 5-11	 175	 HS	 Atlanta, Ga. (Westminster School)
36	 Randon Jernigan	 WR	 Sr.	 6-0	 183	 HS	 Brunswick, Ga. (Glynn Academy)
36	 Colby Smith	 DB	 Jr.	 5-10	 175	 Tr.	 Danielsville, Ga. (Presbyterian College)
37	 Drew Southern	 DB	 RFr.	 5-11	 180	 SQ	 Cumming, Ga. (West Forsyth HS)
38	 Patrick Taylor	 DB	 RSo.	 6-0	 175	 SQ	 Johns Creek, Ga. (Johns Creek HS)
38	 Brooks Bortle	 WR	 Fr.	 6-1	 193	 HS	 Roswell, Ga. (Milton HS)

GEORGIA BULLDOGS

N U M E R I C A L  R O S T E R

 GEORGIADOGS.COM



No.	 Name	 Pos.   	 Cl. 	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Exp.	 Hometown (Previous School)
39	 Miles Thornton	 ATH	 Fr.	 6-0	 195	 HS	 Tyrone, Ga. (Sandy Creek HS)
39	 Parker Jones	 WR	 Fr.	 5-11	 180	 HS	 Albany, Ga. (Deerfield-Windsor HS)
41	 Denton Shamburger	 DE	 Fr.	 6-0	 185	 HS	 Atlanta, Ga. (Westminster School)
42	 Graham Collins	 ILB	 RSo.	 6-2	 215	 SQ	 Atlanta, Ga. (Holy Innocents Episcopal School)
43	 Davis Day	 TE	 Sr.	 6-4	 240	 HS	 Hamilton, Ga. (Harris County HS)
44	 Cade Brock	 ILB	 RSo.	 6-0	 250	 SQ	 Subligna, Ga. (Darlington HS)
45	 Bill Norton	 DL	 Jr.	 6-6	 300	 2VL	 Memphis, Tenn. (Christian Brothers)
45	 Jacob Hardie	 RB	 Fr.	 5-8	 190	 HS	 Olney, Md. (Our Lady of Good Counsel)
46	 Payton Bowles	 DB	 RSo.	 5-10	 170	 SQ	 Athens, Ga. (Athens Academy)
46	 George Vining	 WR	 Jr.	 6-0	 205	 SQ	 Macon, Ga. (Tattnall Square Academy)
47	 Payne Walker	 SN	 Sr.	 6-2	 249	 3VL	 Suwanee, Ga. (North Gwinnett HS)
48	 Joseph Daniels	 DB	 Gr.	 5-10	 188	 Tr.	 Johns Creek, Ga. (Indiana U./Roswell HS)
48	 Cooper Johnson	 TE	 Fr.	 6-4	 230	 HS	 Cumming, Ga. (West Forsyth HS)
49	 Samuel Johnson	 ILB	 RSo.	 6-1	 230	 HS	 Lilburn, Ga. (Providence Christian Acad.)
49	 Jamier Moten	 DB	 Fr.	 5-8	 160	 HS	 Charlotte, N.C. (Ardrey Kell HS)
50	 Warren Ericson	 OL	 Sr.	 6-4	 305	 3VL	 Suwanee, Ga. (North Gwinnett HS)
52	 Christen Miller	 DL	 Fr.	 6-4	 295	 HS	 Ellenwood, Ga. (Cedar Grove HS)
53	 Dylan Fairchild	 OL	 RFr.	 6-5	 300	 SQ	 Cumming, Ga. (West Forsyth HS)
55	 Jared Wilson	 OL	 RFr.	 6-3	 300	 1VL	 Winston-Salem, N.C. (West Forsyth HS)
56	 Micah Morris	 OL	 RFr.	 6-6	 330	 SQ	 Kingsland, Ga. (Camden County HS)
56	 William Mote	 SN	 Jr.	 6-2	 230	 2VL	 Hoover, Ala. (Spain Park HS)
57	 Luke Collins	 OLB	 RFr.	 6-2	 245	 SQ	 Birmingham, Ala. (Birmingham Prep)
58	 Austin Blaske	 OL	 RSo.	 6-5	 310	 1VL	 Faulkville, Ga. (South Effingham HS)
59	 Broderick Jones	 OL	 RSo.	 6-4	 310	 2VL	 Lithonia, Ga. (Lithonia HS)
63	 Sedrick Van Pran	 OL	 RSo.	 6-4	 310	 2VL	 New Orleans, La. (Warren Easton HS)
64	 Jacob Hood	 OL	 Fr.	 6-8	 350	 HS	 Nashville, Tenn. (Hillsboro HS)
65	 Amarius Mims	 OL	 So.	 6-7	 330	 1VL	 Cochran, Ga. (Bleckley County HS)
66	 Aliou Bah	 OL	 Fr.	 6-5	 330	 HS	 Memphis, Tenn. (IMG Academy)
66	 Jonathan Washburn	 SN	 RFr.	 6-2	 230	 SQ	 Ringgold, Ga. (Heritage HS)
68	 Chris Brown	 OL	 RSo.	 6-5	 315	 SQ	 Savannah, Ga. (Islands HS)
69	 Tate Ratledge	 OL	 RSo.	 6-6	 315	 SQ	 Rome, Ga. (Darlington School)
70	 Warren McClendon	 OL	 Jr.	 6-4	 300	 2VL	 Brunswick, Ga. (Brunswick HS)
71	 Earnest Greene, III	 OL	 Fr.	 6-4	 330	 HS	 Los Angeles, Calif. (St. John Bosco HS)
72	 Griffin Scroggs	 OL	 Fr.	 6-3	 315	 HS	 Grayson, Ga. (Grayson HS)
73	 Xavier Truss	 OL	 Jr.	 6-7	 320	 2VL	 West Warwick, R.I. (Bishop Hendricken HS)
74	 Drew Bobo	 OL	 Fr.	 6-5	 290	 HS	 Auburn, Ala. (Auburn HS)
76	 Miles Johnson	 OL	 RSo.	 6-5	 320	 SQ	 Blue Ridge, Ga. (Fannin Co. HS)
77	 Devin Willock	 OL	 RSo.	 6-7	 335	 1VL	 New Milford, N.J. (Paramus Catholic HS)
78	 Chad Lindberg	 OL	 RSo.	 6-6	 325	 1VL	 League City, Texas (Clear Creek HS)
78	 Nazir Stackhouse	 DL	 Jr.	 6-3	 320	 2VL	 Stone Mountain, Ga. (Columbia HS)
79	 Weston Wallace	 OL	 RFr.	 6-4	 320	 SQ	 Eatonton, Ga. (Gatewood School)
80	 Brett Seither	 TE	 Jr.	 6-5	 228	 2VL	 Clearwater, Fla. (Clearwater Cent. Cath.)
82	 Logan Johnson	 WR	 RFr.	 5-6	 155	 SQ	 Bogart, Ga. (Prince Ave. Christian School)
83	 Cole Speer	 WR	 Fr.	 5-11	 185	 HS	 Calhoun, Ga. (Calhoun HS)
84	 Ladd McConkey	 WR	 RSo.	 6-0	 185	 1VL	 Chatsworth, Ga. (North Murray HS)
85	 Drew Sheehan	 TE	 Jr.	 6-2	 215	 SQ	 Woodstock, Ga. (Kennesaw St./Woodstock HS)
86	 Dillon Bell	 WR	 Fr.	 6-1	 210	 HS	 Houston, Texas (The Kinkaid School)
87	 Mekhi Mews	 WR	 RFr.	 5-8	 170	 SQ	 Lawrenceville, Ga. (Central Gwinnett HS)
88	 Ryland Goede	 TE	 Jr.	 6-6	 240	 1VL	 Kennesaw, Ga. (Kennesaw Mountain HS)
88	 Jalen Carter	 DL	 Jr.	 6-3	 300	 2VL	 Apopka, Fla. (Apopka HS)
89	 Braxton Hicks	 WR	 RSo.	 6-2	 195	 SQ	 Tiger, Ga. (Rabun County HS)
90	 Tramel Walthour	 DL	 Sr.	 6-3	 280	 2VL	 Hinesville, Ga. (Hutchinson CC/Liberty Co. HS)
92	 Brett Thorson	 P	 Fr.	 6-2	 210	 HS	 Dumbalk North, Victoria, Australia (ProKick Aus.)
93	 Tyrion Ingram-Dawkins	 DL	 RFr.	 6-5	 300	 1VL	 Gaffney, S.C. (Gaffney HS)
94	 Jonathan Jefferson	 DL	 RFr.	 6-3	 295	 1VL	 Douglasville, Ga. (Douglas County HS)
94	 Henry Bates	 PK	 Fr.	 5-11	 185	 HS	 Waycross, Ga. (Ware County HS)
95	 Shone Washington	 DL	 Fr.	 6-4	 270	 HS	 New Orleans, La. (Life of Christ Christian Acad.)
96	 Zion Logue	 DL	 Jr.	 6-5	 295	 2VL	 Lebanon, Tenn. (Lebanon HS)
96	 Jack Podlesny	 PK	 Sr.	 6-1	 180	 2VL	 St. Simons Island, Ga. (Glynn Academy)
97	 Warren Brinson	 DL	 Jr.	 6-4	 305	 2VL	 Savannah, Ga. (IMG Academy)
97	 Matthew Sumlin	 PK	 RSo.	 5-11	 170	 SQ	 Smyrna, Ga. (Whitefield Academy)
98	 Noah Jones	 P	 RFr.	 6-0	 165	 SQ	 Cairo, Ga. (Cairo HS)
99	 Bear Alexander	 DL	 Fr.	 6-3	 305	 HS	 Denton, Texas (Brewer HS)
99	 Jared Zirkel	 PK	 RSo.	 6-3	 185	 SQ	 Kerrville, Texas (Tivy HS))

N U M E R I C A L  R O S T E R
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MISSISSIPPI STATE BULLDOGS
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  #	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Yr. 	 Hometown 
  0	 Jalen Green	 S	 6-1	 200	 5th	 Houston, Texas
  0	 Rara Thomas	 WR	 6-2	 200	 So.	 Eufaula, Ala.
  1	 Marcus Banks	 CB	 6-0	 190	 Sr.	 Houston, Texas
  2	 Will Rogers	 QB	 6-2	 210	 Jr.	 Brandon, Miss. 
  2	 Tyrus Wheat	 LB	 6-2	 260	 Gr.	 Amite, La.
  3	 Decamerion Richardson	 CB	 6-2	 190	 Jr.	 Cullen, La. 
  4	 Caleb Ducking	 WR	 6-5	 200	 RSr.	 Rolling Fork, Miss.
  4	 DeCarlos Nicholson	 CB	 6-3	 190	 Jr.	 Petal, Miss.
  5	 Randy Charlton	 DE	 6-3	 270	 5th	 Miami, Fla.
  5	 Lideatrick Griffin	 WR	 5-10	 185	 Jr.	 Philadelphia, Miss.
  6	 Jamire Calvin	 WR	 5-10	 160	 Gr.	 Pasadena, Calif.
  6	 Jordan Davis	 DE	 6-4	 270	 Gr.	 Memphis, Tenn.
  7	 Jo’quavious Marks	 RB	 5-10	 210	 Jr.	 Atlanta, Ga.
  8	 Jackie Matthews	 S	 6-0	 195	 Gr.	 Pinson, Ala.
  8	 Jordan Mosley	 WR	 6-0	 195	 RFr.	 Mobile, Ala.
  9	 Chance Lovertich	 QB	 5-11	 185	 Gr.	 Brandon, Miss 
  9	 De’Monte Russell	 DE	 6-4	 260	 RJr.	 Jackson, Miss.
10	 Corey Ellington	 S	 6-3	 200	 So.	 Lexington, Miss.
11	 Jaden Walley	 WR	 6-0	 190	 Jr.	 D’Iberville, Miss.
12	 Shawn Preston Jr.	 S	 6-0	 205	 RSr.	 St. James, La.
12	 Sawyer Robertson	 QB	 6-4	 215	 RFr.	 Lubbock, Texas
13	 Emmanuel Forbes	 CB	 6-0	 180	 Jr.	 Grenada, Miss.
14	 Nathaniel Watson	 LB	 6-2	 240	 RSr.	 Maplesville, Ala. 
15	 Jack Harris	 DE	 6-3	 265	 RJr.	 Sumrall, Miss.
16	 Braedyn Locke	 QB	 6-1	 210	 Fr.	 Rockwall, Texas
16	 DeShawn Page	 LB	 6-2	 225	 RJr.	 Knoxville, Tenn.
17	 Jordan Morant	 S	 6-0	 210	 RSo.	 Parsippany, N.J. 
18	 Justin Robinson	 WR	 6-4	 220	 RSo.	 McDonough, Ga.
19	 Collin Duncan	 S	 6-0	 210	 Sr.	 Montgomery, Ala.
20	 Alexander Shaw	 CB	 5-11	 190	 Sr.	 Vicksburg, Miss.
21	 Hunter Washington	 S	 5-11	 185	 RFr.	 Katy, Texas
22	 Nathan Pickering	 DT	 6-4	 290	 Sr.	 Mount Olive, Miss.
22	 Simeon Price	 RB	 6-0	 205	 RFr.	 Pensacola, Fla.
23	 Dillon Johnson	 RB	 6-0	 215	 Jr.	 Greenville, Miss.
23	 Trevion Williams	 DL	 6-4	 275	 Fr.	 Crystal Springs, Miss.
24	 Scoobie Ford	 WR	 5-11	 175	 RSr.	 Atlanta, Ga.
24	 Dylan Lawrence	 S	 6-4	 205	 RJr.	 George County, Miss.
25	 Wesley Miller	 S	 5-10	 185	 Fr.	 Columbus, Miss. 
26	 J.P. Purvis	 LB	 6-1	 235	 RJr.	 Pelahatchie, Miss.
27	 Esaias Furdge	 CB	 6-0	 185	 Gr.	 Clarksdale, Miss.
28	 Tanner Duke Johnson	 S	 6-0	 175	 Fr.	 Kyle, Texas
28	 Brinston Williams	 RB	 6-2	 220	 Fr.	 Suwanee, Ga.
29	 Massimo Biscardi	 K	 5-11	 205	 Gr.	 Downingtown, Pa.
29	 Kaydin Pope	 WR	 6-0	 175	 Fr.	 Savannah, Tenn. 
30	 Nicholas Bargains	 CB	 5-9	 165	 Fr.	 Allen, Texas
31	 Javae Gilmore	 LB	 6-4	 215	 Fr.	 Amite, La.
32	 Audavion Collins	 CB	 6-0	 165	 Fr.	 Covington, Ga.
32	 J.J. Jernighan	 RB	 5-11	 215	 Gr.	 Amory, Miss.
33	 Trent Singleton	 S	 6-0	 190	 Fr.	 Edwards, Miss.
34	 Kione Roberson	 RB	 5-9	 185	 Fr.	 Wesley Chapel, Fla.
34	 Sherman Timbs	 LB	 6-2	 255	 Gr.	 Indianola, Miss.
35	 Javaris Bufford	 RB	 5-11	 180	 RFr.	 Charlotte, N.C.
35	 Kalvin Dinkins	 DL	 6-2	 315	 Fr.	 Lake, Miss.
36	 Donterry Russell	 DL	 6-4	 215	 Fr.	 Jackson, Miss.
37	 John Lewis	 LB	 6-3	 230	 RFr.	 Canton, Miss.
38	 Ashtanyrein Duncan	 RB	 5-10	 195	 RSo.	 Lithia Springs, Ga.
39	 Avery Sledge	 LB	 6-3	 210	 Fr.	 Hattiesburg, Miss.
40	 Nic Mitchell	 LB	 6-2	 230	 RFr.	 Jacksonville, Fla.
41	 Manuel Hillman	 LS	 6-0	 200	 Jr.	 Petal Miss.
41	 Cody Swanson	 S	 6-0	 195	 RJr.	 Madison, Miss.
43	 Hayes Hammond	 LS	 5-10	 190	 RSo.	 Tupelo, Miss.
44	 Jett Johnson	 LB	 6-2	 235	 Gr.	 Tupelo, Miss.
45	 Ty Cooper	 LB	 6-4	 250	 So.	 Louisville, Miss.

N U M E R I C A L  R O S T E R
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 #	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Yr. 	 Hometown 
46	 William Hardrick	 CB	 6-1	 170	 RFr.	 Adamsville, Ala.
49	 Marlon Hauck	 K	 6-3	 185	 Fr.	 Phoenix, Ariz.
50	 Matai Mata’afa	 DL	 6-1	 235	 RFr.	 Lahaina, Hawaii
51	 Reed Buys	 OL	 6-4	 300	 RJr.	 Vicksburg, Miss.
52	 Grant Jackson	 OL	 6-6	 315	 RSo.	 Brookhaven, Miss.
52	 Khalid Moore	 LB	 6-2	 220	 Fr.	 Poplarville, Miss.
54	 Jackson Cannon	 OL	 6-5	 315	 Fr.	 Forsyth, Ga. 
55	 Rex Robich	 LS	 6-4	 215	 RFr.	 Palm Coast, Fla.
55	 Michael Robinson	 LB	 6-2	 225	 RFr.	 Vicksburg, Miss.
56	 Wesley Davis	 OL	 6-4	 290	 Fr.	 Collierville, Tenn.
56	 Archer Trafford	 P	 6-2	 220	 RSr.	 Shreveport, La.
57	 Cole Smith	 OL	 6-3	 305	 RSr.	 Pontotoc, Miss.
58	 Kameron Jones	 OL	 6-5	 315	 RSr.	 Starkville, Miss.
63	 LaQuinston Sharp	 OL	 6-3	 310	 Gr.	 Columbus, Miss.
64	 Steven Losoya III	 OL	 6-4	 310	 RJr.	 Nashville, Tenn. 
65	 JT Zakkak	 OL	 6-3	 290	 RSo.	 Gulfport, Miss.
66	 Nick Jones	 OL	 6-3	 300	 RJr.	 Byhalia, Miss.
68	 Gabe Cavazos Jr.	 OL	 6-4	 295	 RFr.	 Lake Cormorant, Miss.
69	 Kwatrivous Johnson	 OL	 6-7	 320	 RSr.	 Greenwood, Miss.
70	 Hastings Carruth	 OL	 6-6	 290	 Fr.	 Summit, Miss.
71	 Jim Riley	 OL	 6-4	 290	 RFr.	 Iuka, Miss.
72	 Canon Boone	 OL	 6-4	 295	 RFr.	 Kemah, Texas
73	 Max Ryan	 DL	 6-4	 280	 RFr.	 Key West, Fla.
75	 Percy Lewis	 OL	 6-8	 335	 Jr.	 Sallis, Miss. 
76	 Albert Reese IV	 OL	 6-7	 320	 RFr.	 Edmonton, Alberta
77	 Lucas Taylor	 OL	 6-5	 315	 Fr.	 Mobile, Ala. 
78	 Sam Westmoreland	 OL	 6-4	 260	 Fr.	 Tupelo, Miss.
79	 Jakson LaHue	 OL	 6-5	 310	 Fr.	 Azle, Texas
80	 Kade Kolka	 WR	 5-11	 185	 RJr.	 Tallahassee, Fla.
81	 Antonio Harmon	 WR	 6-3	 215	 RFr.	 Kosciusko, Miss.
82	 Rufus Harvey	 WR	 5-10	 165	 RSo.	 Starkville, Miss.
83	 Marquez Dortch	 WR	 6-0	 165	 Fr.	 Lucedale, Miss.
84	 Jarnorris Hopson	 WR	 5-11	 190	 Fr.	 Tunica, Miss.
85	 Austin Williams	 WR	 6-3	 205	 Gr.	 Ocean Springs, Miss.
86	 Braden Coffey	 WR	 6-4	 200	 Fr.	 Sparta, N.J.
87	 Zavion Thomas	 WR	 5-11	 190	 Fr.	 Woodmere, La.
88	 George Georgopoulos	 P	 6-2	 230	 Gr.	 Greenville, S.C. 
88	 Nick Lauderdale	 WR	 6-3	 210	 Sr.	 Jackson, Miss.
89	 Andrew Berquist	 WR	 6-2	 200	 RFr.	 Ponte Vedra Beach, Fla.
89	 Ben Raybon	 K	 5-11	 185	 Gr.	 Arvada, Colo.
90	 Hudson Hollenbeck	 K	 6-3	 195	 Fr.	 Collierville, Tenn.
91	 Deonte Anderson	 DE	 6-3	 250	 RFr.	 Miami, Fla.
92	 Jevon Banks	 DE	 6-2	 300	 RSo.	 Olive Branch, Miss.
93	 Cameron Young	 DT	 6-3	 315	 RSr.	 Crosby, Miss.
94	 Jaden Crumedy	 DT	 6-5	 315	 Gr.	 Hattiesburg, Miss.
96	 Gavin Nelson	 DL	 6-0	 245	 Fr.	 Birmingham, Ala. 
98	 Jordan Kennedy	 K	 6-0	 175	 Fr.	 Concord, Calif. 
99	 Jacarius Clayton	 DL	 6-6	 250	 Fr.	 Tupelo, Miss. 

N U M E R I C A L  R O S T E R
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 The 2022 Georgia Bulldogs  n  OFFENSE

D E P T H  C H A R T S

W I D E  R E C E I V E R       	  	  
	 1	 MARCUS ROSEMY-JACKSAINT	 6-2	 195	 JR.  OR
	  5	 ADONAI MITCHELL	 6-4	 190	 SO.
	 86	 Dillon Bell	 6-1	 210	 Fr.   

L E F T  T A C K L E 	
	 59	 BRODERICK JONES	 6-4	 310	 RSO.  OR
	 65	 AMARIUS MIMS	 6-7	 330	 SO.
	 78	 Chad Lindberg	 6-6	 325	 RSo.

L E F T  G U A R D 	
	 73	 XAVIER TRUSS	 6-7	 320	 JR.  OR
	 77	 DEVIN WILLOCK	 6-7	 335	 RSO.
	 56	 Micah Morris	 6-6	 330	 RFr.

C E N T E R 	
	 63	 SEDRICK VAN PRAN	 6-4	 310	 RSO.
	 50 	 Warren Ericson	 6-4	 305	 Sr.
	 58	 Austin Blaske	 6-5	 310	 RSo.

R I G H T  G U A R D 	
	 69	 TATE RATLEDGE	 6-6	 315	 RFR.  OR
	 55	 JARED WILSON	 6-3	 300	 RFR.
	 53	 Dylan Fairchild	 6-5	 300	 RFr.

R I G H T  T A C K L E 	
	 70 	 WARREN MCCLENDON	 6-4	 300	 JR.  OR
	 65	 AMARIUS MIMS	 6-7	 330	 SO.
	 78	 Chad Lindberg	 6-6	 325	 RSo.

T I G H T  E N D 	
	 19	 BROCK BOWERS	 6-4	 230	 SO.  OR
	  0	 DARNELL WASHINGTON	 6-7	 270	 JR.
	  7	 Arik Gilbert	 6-5	 255	 RSo.
	  4	 Oscar Delp	 6-5	 225	 Fr.
	
Q U A R T E R B A C K
	 13 	 STETSON BENNETT	 5-11	 190	 SR. 
	 15	 Carson Beck	 6-4	 215	 RSo. 
	 12	 Brock Vandagriff	 6-3	 205	 RFr.
	 14	 Gunner Stockton	 6-1	 210	 Fr.

T A I L B A C K 	
	  6	 KENNY MCINTOSH	 6-1	 210	 SR.  OR
	  2	 KENDALL MILTON	 6-1	 220	 JR.
	 30	 Daijun Edwards	 5-10	 201	 Jr.
	 22	 Branson Robinson	 5-10	 220	 Fr.

W I D E  R E C E I V E R 	
	 10	 KEARIS JACKSON	 6-0	 200	 SR.  OR
	   8	 DOMINICK BLAYLOCK	 6-1	 205	 JR.
	 87	 Mekhi Mews	 5-8	 170	 RFr.

W I D E  R E C E I V E R 	
	 84	 LADD MCCONKEY	 6-0	 185	 RSO.  OR
	 11	 ARIAN SMITH	 6-0	 185	 SO.
	 9	 Jackson Meeks	 6-2	 205	 So.
	 23	 De’Nylon Morrissette	 6-1	 200	 Fr.
	 83	 Cole Speer	 5-11	 185	 Fr.



longhornsteakhouse.com
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The 2022 Mississippi State Bulldogs n  DEFENSE
D E F E N S I V E  E N D       	
	 6	 JORDAN DAVIS	 6-4	 270	 GR.
	 9	 De’Monte Russell	 6-4	 265	 RJr.

N O S E  G U A R D
	 93	 CAMERON YOUNG	 6-3	 310	 RSR.  
	 22	 Nathan Pickering	 6-4	 285	 Sr.

D E F E N S I V E  T A C K L E
	 94 	 JADEN CRUMEDY	 6-5	 310	 GR.
	 5	 Randy Charlton	 6-3	 265	 5th

S A M
	 2 	 TYRUS WHEAT	 6-2	 265	 SR.  
	 34	 Sherman Timbs	 6-2	 260	 Gr.

 
M I K E
	   14 	 NATHANIEL WATSON	 6-2	 240	 RSR.  
	 26	 J.P. Purvis	 6-2	 225	 Rjr.

W I L L  L I N E B A C K E R
	   44	 JETT JOHNSON	 6-2	 235	 RJR.
	 16	 DeShawn Page	 6-1	 230	 RJr.

C O R N E R B A C K
	 13	 EMMANUEL FORBES	 6-0	 180	 JR.
	 27	 Esaias Furdge	 6-0	 185	 Gr.

S A F E T Y  	  
	 8	 JACKIE MATTHEWS	 6-0	 195	 GR. 
	 24	 Dylan Lawrence	 6-4	 205	 RJr.   

S A F E T Y 	
	 19	 COLLIN DUNCAN	 6-0	 205	 SR. 
	 12	 Shawn Preston Jr.	 6-0	 205	 RSr.

S A F E T Y
	 0	 JALEN GREEN	 6-1	 200	 5TH
	 10	 Corey Ellington	 6-3	 205	 So.

 
C O R N E R B A C K
	 3	 DECAMERON RICHARDSON	 6-2	 190	 JR. 
	 1	 Marcus Banks	 6-0	 185	 Sr.

	  GAME 9 STARTER

D E P T H  C H A R T S
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 The 2022 Mississippi State Bulldogs  n  OFFENSE

D E P T H  C H A R T S

Q U A R T E R B A C K       	
	 2	 WILL ROGERS	 6-2	 210	 JR.   
	 12	 Sawyer Robertson	 6-4	 215	 RFr.

R U N N I N G  B A C K
	 7	 JO’QUAVIOUS MARKS	 5-10	 205	 JR.   OR
	 23	 DILLON JOHNSON	 6-0	 215	 JR.   OR  
	 22	 SIMEON PRICE	 6-0	 205	 RFR.

X
	 0	 RARA THOMAS	 6-2	 200	 SO.
	 5	 Lideatrick Griffin	 5-10	 180	 Jr.  OR 
	 18	 Justin Robertson	 6-4	 220	 RSo.

H
	 85	 AUSTIN WILLIAMS	 6-3	 200	 GR.
	 6	 Jamire Calvin	 5-10	 160	 Gr.

L E F T  T A C K L E
	 69	 KWATRIVOUS JOHNSON	 6-7	 315	 RSR.
	 75	 Percy Lewis	 6-8	 345	 Jr.

L E F T  G U A R D
	 66	 NICK JONES	 6-3	 295	 RJR.    
	 51	 Reed Buys	 6-4	 295	 RJr.	

C E N T E R
	 63	 LAQUINSTON SHARP	 6-3	 305	 GR.
	 64	 Steven Losova III	 6-4	 305	 RJr.

R I G H T  G U A R D  	  
	 57	 COLE SMITH	 6-3	 300	 RSR.    
	 76	 Albert Reese IV	 6-7	 315	 RFr.

R I G H T  T A C K L E 	
	  58	 KAMERON JONES	 6-5	 305	 RJR.  OR
	 76	 Albert Reese IV	 6-7	 315	 RFr.

Y
	 82	 RUFUS HARVEY	 5-10	 165	 RSO.
	 11	 Jaden Walley	 6-0	 185	 Jr.  OR 
	 24	 Scoobie Ford	 5-11	 175	 RSr.
 
Z
	 4	 CALEB DUCKING	 6-5	 205	 RSR.
	 81	 Antonio Harmon	 6-3	 210	 RFr.  OR 
	 8	 Jordan Mosley	 6-0	 195	 RFr.

 
	  GAME 9 STARTER



a v a i l a b l e  o n  g e o r g i a d o g s . c o m

https://georgiadogs.com/sports/2022/8/3/podcasts


 GEORGIADOGS.COM

 The 2022 Georgia Bulldogs  n  DEFENSE

D E P T H  C H A R T S

D E F E N S I V E  E N D       	
	 90	 TRAMEL WALTHOUR	 6-3	 280	 SR.  OR
	 95	 TYRION INGRAM-DAWKINS	 6-5	 300	 RFR.  OR
	 13	 MYKEL WILLIAMS	 6-5	 265	 FR.

N O S E  T A C K L E
	 96	 ZION LOGUE	 6-5	 295	 JR.
	 78	 Nazir Stackhouse	 6-3	 320	 Jr.
	 99	 Bear Alexander	 6-3	 305	 Fr.
	 94	 Jonathan Jefferson	 6-3	 295	 RFr.

D E F E N S I V E  T A C K L E
	 88	 JALEN CARTER	 6-3	 300	 JR.
	 97	 Warren Brinson	 6-4	 305	 Jr.
	 45	 Bill Norton	 6-6	 300	 Jr.
	 52	 Christen Miller	 6-4	 295	 Fr.

S A M 	 
	 4 	 NOLAN SMITH	 6-3	 235	 SR.
 	  8	 MJ Sherman	 6-2	 235	 Jr.
	  7	 Marvin Jones Jr.	 6-5	 250	 Fr.   OR
	 19	 Darris Smith	 6-5	 225	 Fr.

J A C K 	
	 33	 ROBERT BEAL JR.	 6-4	 250	 SR.
	 32	 Chaz Chambliss	 6-2	 250	 So.  OR
	 16	 C.J. Madden	 6-4	 240	 Fr.

M O N E Y
	 10	 JAMON DUMAS-JOHNSON	 6-1	 245	 SO.
	  0	 Rian Davis	 6-2	 230	 Jr.
	 11	 Jalon Walker	 6-2	 225	 Fr.
	 25	 E.J. Lightsey	 6-2	 223	 Fr.

M A C  	  
	 2	 SMAEL MONDON	 6-3	 220	 SO.
	 15	 Trezmen Marshall	 6-1	 230	 RSo.
	 18	 Xavian Sorey	 6-3 	 214	 RFr.

L E F T  C O R N E R B A C K 	
	  5	 KELEE RINGO	 6-2	 210	 RSO.
	  1	 Nyland Green	 6-1	 185	 RFr.
	  9	 Jaheim Singletary	 6-1	 175	 Fr.

S T R O N G  S A F E T Y 	
	 29 	 CHRIS SMITH	 5-11	 195	 SR.
	 14	 David Daniel-Sisavanh	 6-2	 185	 So.

F R E E  S A F E T Y 	
	 24	 MALAKI STARKS	 6-1	 205	 FR.
	 20	 Jacorey Thomas	 6-0	 200	 Fr. 

R I G H T  C O R N E R B A C K 	
	 3	 KAMARI LASSITER	 6-0	 180	 SO. 
	 6	 Daylen Everette	 6-1	 190	 Fr.
	 12	 Julian Humphrey	 6-0 	 190	 Fr.

S T A R 	
	 22	 JAVON BULLARD	 5-11	 180	 SO.  OR
	 23	 TYKEE SMITH	 5-10	 198	 JR.
	 28	 Marcus Washington	 6-1	 185	 Fr.



https://shop.georgiadogs.com


SPECIALIST  n  The 2022 Georgia Bulldogs

SPECIALIST  n  The 2022 Mississippi State Bulldogs

D E P T H  C H A R T S

P U N T E R / K I C K O F F       	
	 92	 BRETT THORSON	 6-2	 210	 FR.
	 98	 Noah Jones	 6-0	 165	 RFr.

P L A C E K I C K E R / K I C K O F F
	 96	 JACK PODLESNY	 6-1	 180	 SR.
	 99	 Jared Zirkel	 6-3	 185	 RSo.

S N A P P E R
	 *47	 PAYNE WALKER	 6-2	 249	 SR.  OR
	 *56	 WILLIAM MOTE	 6-2	 230	 JR.

H O L D E R
	 13 	 STETSON BENNETT	 5-11	 190	 SR. 
	  92	 Brett Thorson	 6-2	 210	 Fr.

K I C K O F F  R E T U R N  
	 6	 KENNY MCINTOSH	 6-1	 210	 SR.  OR
	 30	 DAIJUN EDWARDS	 5-10	 201	 JR.  OR
	 10	 KEARIS JACKSON	 6-0	 200	 SR.  OR
	 24	 MALAKI STARKS	 6-1	 205	 FR.  OR
	 83	 COLE SPEER	 5-11	 185	 FR.

P U N T  R E T U R N
	 10	 KEARIS JACKSON	 6-0	 200	 SR.  OR
	   8	 DOMINICK BLAYLOCK	 6-1	 205	 JR.  OR
	 84	 LADD MCCONKEY	 6-0	 185	 RSO.  OR
	 87	 MEKHI MEWS	 5-8	 170	 RFR.

*Walker snaps on FG/PATs; Mote snaps on punts	

P L A C E K I C K E R       	
	 29	 MASSIMO BISCARDI	 5-11	 205	 GR.	
	 89	 Ben Raybon	 5-11	 185	 Gr.  OR 
	 98	 Jordan Kennedy	 6-0	 175	 Fr.

P U N T E R
	 56	 ARCHER TRAFFORD	 6-2	 230	 RSR.   OR 	
	 88	 GEORGE GEORGOPOULOS	 6-2	 225	 GR.

K I C K O F F S
	 89	 BEN RAYBON	 5-11	 185	 GR.  	
	 29	 Massimo Biscardi	 5-11	 205	 Gr.  OR 
	 90	 Hudson Hollenback	 6-3	 195	 Fr.

K I C K O F F  R E T U R N S
	 89	 LIDEATRICK GRIFFIN	 5-10	 180	 SO. 
	 87	 Zavion Thomas	 5-11	 190	 Fr.

P U N T  R E T U R N S
	 85	 AUSTIN WILLIAMS	 6-3	 200	 GR.  OR 
	 13	 EMMANUEL FORBES	 6-0	 180	 JR.  	

L O N G  S N A P P E R
	   43 	 HAYES HAMMOND	 5-10	 195	 RSO. 
	 55	 Rex Robich	 6-4	 215	 RFr.
 
H O L D E R
	   88 	 GEORGE GEORGOPOULOS	 6-2	 225	 GR.
	 56	 Archer Trafford	 6-2	 230	 RSr.

 
	   
	  GAME 9 STARTER
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- Head Coach -

KIRBY SMART
TODD MONKEN
OFFENSIVE COORDINATOR/
QUARTERBACKS 

GLENN SCHUMANN
CO-DEFENSIVE COORDINATOR/ 
INSIDE LINEBACKERS

WILL MUSCHAMP
CO-DEFENSIVE COORDINATOR 

	

FRAN BROWN
ASSISTANT COACH/
DEFENSIVE BACKS

TODD HARTLEY
ASSISTANT COACH/
TIGHT ENDS

BRYAN McCLENDON
PASS GAME COORDINATOR/
WIDE RECEIVERS 

DELL McGEE
RUN GAME COORDINATOR/
RUNNING BACKS

TRAY SCOTT
ASSISTANT COACH/
DEFENSIVE LINE 

STACY SEARELS
ASSISTANT COACH/
OFFENSIVE LINE
	

CHIDERA UZO-DIRIBE
ASSISTANT COACH/
OUTSIDE LINEBACKERS

 GEORGIADOGS.COM

C O A C H I N G  S T A F F

https://georgiadogs.com/sports/2017/6/23/bulldog-network-radio-affiliates


AP TOP 25 STANDINGS

I N  T H E  P O L L S

- Record -- Team - - Previous -

1
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25

  Georgia Bulldogs	 9-0	 1

  Ohio State Buckeyes	 9-0	 3

  Michigan Wolverines	 9-0	 4

  TCU Horned Frogs	 9-0	 7

  Tennessee Volunteers	 8-1	 2

  Oregon Ducks	 8-1	 8

  LSU Tigers	 7-2	 15

  USC Trojans	 8-1	 9

  UCLA Bruins	 8-1	 10

  Alabama Crimson Tide	 7-2	 6

  Ole Miss Rebels	 8-1	 11

  Clemson Tigers	 8-1	 5

  Utah Utes	 7-2	 12

  Penn State Nittany Lions	 7-2	 16

  North Carolina Tar Heels	 8-1	 17

  Tulane Green Wave	 8-1	 19

  NC State Wolfpack	 7-2	 21

  Texas Longhorns	 6-3	 NR 

  Liberty Flames	 8-1	 23

  Notre Dame Fighting Irish	 6-3	 NR

  Illinois Illini	 7-2	 14

  UCF Knights	 7-2	 25

  Kansas State Wildcats	 6-3	 13

  Washington Huskies	 7-2	 NR

  Florida State Seminoles	 6-3	 NR
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O N  T H E  G R I D I R O N

Kentucky 21, Missouri 17

Florida 41, Texas A&M 24

Georgia 27, Tennessee 13

Liberty 21, Arkansas 19

LSU 32, Alabama 31 (OT)

Mississippi State 39, Auburn 33 (OT)

South Carolina 38, Vanderbilt 27

SATURDAY, NOV. 12
—
NOON
Missouri at Tennessee
LSU at Arkansas
Vanderbilt at Kentucky
—
3:30 P.M.
Alabama at Ole Miss
—
4 P.M.
South Carolina at Florida
—
7 P.M.
Georgia at Mississippi State
—
7:30 P.M.
Texas A&M at Auburn

SEC SCHEDULE AND RESULTS
L A S T  W E E K ’ S  R E S U L T S

WEEK 10

T H I S  W E E K ’ S  S C H E D U L E

WEEK 11
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